LP5996
Dual Linear Regulator with 300mA and 150mA Outputs
General Description
The LP5996 is a dual low dropout regulator. The first regu-
lator can source 150mA, while the second is capable of
sourcing 300mA.
The LP5996 provides 1.5% accuracy requiring an ultra low
quiescent current of 35µA. Separate enable pins allow each

5996
Ordering Information (LLP-10)
For other voltage options, please contact your local NSC sales office.
Output
Voltage (V)
Order Number Spec
Package
Marking Supplied As
0.8 / 3.3 LP5996SD-0833 NOPB L176B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-0833 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-0833 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-0833 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
1.5 / 2.5 LP5996SD-1525 NOPB L177B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-1525 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-1525 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-1525 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
2.8 / 2.8 LP5996SD-2828 NOPB L180B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-2828 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-2828 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-2828 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.0 / 3.0 LP5996SD-3030 NOPB L181B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3030 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-3030 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3030 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.0 / 3.3 LP5996SD-3033 NOPB L179B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX3033 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-3033 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX3033 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3 / 0.8 LP5996SD-3308 NOPB L205B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3308 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SD-3308 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3308 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3 / 3.3 LP5996SD-3333 NOPB L182B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3333 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Re
LP5996SD-333 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP5996SDX-3333 4500 Units, Tape-and-Re
LP
59
96